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To: Tanya Hollis <tlhollis@alaska.edu>, James Lynch <jflynch@alaska.edu>, Laycie Schnekenburger
<laycie.schnekenburger@alaska.edu>, Timothy Armbruster <trarmbruster@alaska.edu>, Keli McGee <khmcgee @alaska.edu>, Sandra M
Culver <smculver@uaa.alaska.edu>, Sara R Braniff <srbraniff@uaa.alaska.edu>, Mary Nielsen <anmen@uaa.alaska.edu>, Kelly R
Thorngren <krthorngren@uaa.alaska.edu>, Charlene E Robertson <cerobertson3@uaa.alaska.edu>, dlleavy@alaska.edu, Kathy Jeffords
<mkjeffords@alaska.edu>, bdhoch@alaska.edu, "Jason W. Theis" <jwtheis@alaska.edu>, Penny Bales <jcbales@alaska.edu>, trdienst
<trdienst@uas.alaska.edu>, Julie Vigil <julie.vigil@uas.alaska.edu>, Roxanna K Felkl <rkfelkl@uas.alaska.edu>, maciri@alaska.edu,
Julie Queen <julie.queen@alaska.edu>, Kari Burrell <kburrell@alaska.edu>, William H Spindle <whspindle @uaa.alaska.edu>

Cc: Tammi Weaver <tyweaver@alaska.edu>, Geri Rabbage <glrabbage @alaska.edu>, Connie Malatek <connie.malatek@alaska.edu>,
James Johnsen <jrjiohnsen@alaska.edu>, Nathan Zierfuss-Hubbard <njzierfuss@alaska.edu>, Karl Kowalski <kekowalski@alaska.edu>,
Nichole Pittman <nlpittman@alaska.edu>, Wei Guo <wguo@alaska.edu>

All -

As some of you may have heard, there was a recent incident whereby a legitimate invoice was presented for payment via wire, but
with fraudulent bank account numbers. The incident was a first for UA, in that it involved the criminal impersonating a regular UA
vendor via an alias email and at the same time apparently taking over an email of the UA employee in charge of payment. When the
UA preparer sought to confirm via email the bank account numbers with her supervisor, the criminal (who had control of the
supervisor's UA email) verified the incorrect numbers. The scale of the deception in the matter was extensive, and it is a clear
reminder how vigilant we need to be in our cash disbursement processes. Fortunately, no monies were disbursed, but this was a near
miss.
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